BID SPECIFICATIONS AND GENERAL INFORMATION FOR ASPHALT OVERLAY

BID # 2023-3

Date Published: September 23, 2022

Bidding Period Closing Date and Hour: October 17, 2022 @9:00 A.M. Sealed Opening Date and Hour: October 17, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M. Location: The Sequoyah County Commissioners Meeting Room

Address: 120 E. Chickasaw, Sallisaw, Ok 74955

Requesting Authority: Sequoyah County Board of County Commissioners

Bid submissions are to be addressed to: Sequoyah County Clerk's Office

120 East Chickasaw, Suite 105

Sallisaw, OK 74955

SPECIFICATIONS:

1. This project is for approximately 20 miles of asphalt resurfacing in multiple locations in Districts #1, #2 and #3.

Sequoyah County reserves the right to withdraw or adjust any portion of the asphalt overlay projections or thicknesses.

- 2. 2" Overlay, with a minimum of 20' wide
- 3. S-3 or S-4 (64-22)
- 4. Contractor will be responsible for all intersection tie-in's and/or transitions.
- 5. Taper all driveways.
- 6. Cut Butt Joints.
- 7. SS1 Tack Oil must be used.
- 8. Contractor is responsible for measurements, quantities and lab tests.
- 9. Contractor will be responsible for the leveling course preparation.
- 10. County will collect bill of lading tickets from every truckload. Said ticket tonnage will be used as basis for calculation of total tonnage used for the project.
- 11. Contractor will be responsible for the patching of any and all holes that develop during the overlay process.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Before bid is awarded vendors may be contacted by the commissioner to determine time frame in which project can be worked and completed.
- 2. A pre-work conference with the successful bidder and commissioner prior to the start of the project will be required.